US ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS 1. INVOICE RECEIVED DATE 03 Feb 2016
PAYMENT ESTIMATE - CONTRACT PERFORMANCE SN AT Sheet 1 of 2
For use of this form, see ER 37-1-30; the proponent agency is CERM-FC. 17 Feb 2016
2. CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS Dutra Dredging Company 3. CONTRACT NO. 4 DISTRICT
2350 KERNER BOULEVARD, SUITE 200
SAN RAFAEL CA 94901-5595 W91278-16-D-0041 0001 Mobile District
5. DESCRIPTION OF WORK 6. APPROPRIATION AND PROJECT 7. REQUIRED COMPLETION DATE
IDIQ Rental Hopper Dredge in Mobile 096-NA-X-3123-0000 30 Sep 201é
8. LOC.HTION 9. PERIOD COVERED BY THIS ESTIMATE 10. JOB ORDER NO. 11. ESTIMATE NO.,
Mobile, AL FROM 02 Feb 2016 THRU 03 Feb 2016 1
12 & b. CONTRACT c. TOTAL TO DATE
' (1) (2) 3) (1) (@)
ITEM QUANTITY AND UNIT QUANTITY AND
NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT AMOUNT
CONTRACT AMOUNT (contract line items - see attached sheets) 53,999,116.00 2% 594 ,266.00
INCLUDES MODIFICATIONS 2 % EARNINGS TO DATE TOTAL EARNINGS
THRU 2 % LESS STORED MATERIAL TOTAL CONTRACT ——» £3,999,116.00 TO DATE —— $94,266.00
REMARKS
13. PRESENTED FOR PAYMENT 16. A. PREVIOUS DEDUCTIONS OTHER THAN $0.00
PAYEE PER RETAINED PERCENTAGE*" ’
B. PREVIOUS RETAINED PERCENTAGE s$0.00
SRy . C. PREVIOUS PAYMENTS $0.00
SATE TE D. PREVIOUS EARNINGS (A+B+C) $0.00
E. EARNINGS THIS PERIOD (TOTAL $94,266.00
14. APPROVED AMOUNT EARNINGS TO DATE MINUS D) =
| certify that | have checked the quantities covered by this bill or estimate; that F. LESS RETAINED PERCENTAGE 50.00
the work was actually performed; that the quantities are correct and consistent G. LESS DEDUCTION OTHER THAN
with all previous computations as actually checked; that the quantities and RETAINED PERCENTAGE FOR $0.00
:amounts are wholly consistent with the requirements of the contract or other H_ TOTAL DEDUCTIONS FOR THIS PERIOD (F+G) $0.00
instrument involved. S = 50D
SIGNATURE DATE ! ETAINAGE REFUNDED 50.
DYESS.TRAVIS.D. 1384443952 02/04/2016 J. OTHER REFUNDS 50.00
; K. TOTAL REFUNDS THIS PERIOD $0.00
Travis Dyess
Project Engineer L. AMOUNT DUE CONTRACTOR (E-H+K) 594 ,266.00
APPR i DATE
CONTRACTING OFFICER OVAL (Signature) ’ 17 RECAPITULATION:
REID.STEPHEN,.H.1230637821 Q2/04/20186
) RETAINED PERCENTAGE (B+F-1I) $0.00 TOTALPAID (C+L) $94,266.00
Stephen Reid
Site Manager, Irvington Site Office OTHER DEDUCTIONS (A+G-J) 50.00

ENG FORM 83, MAY 2013

ENG 93_PE 1.pdf 1

PREVIQUS EDIMON OF THIS FORM IS OBSOLETE

**|IUSE REVERSE SIDE FOR DETAILED EXPLANATION AND -OR REMARKS)

ITR2NT 6 RM



PAYMENT ESTIMATE - CONTRACT PERFORMANCE (Continuation) LEONTRAGT HO.
PAYMENT ESTIMATE CLIN DETAILS W91278-16-D-0041 0001 Blieri- af'd
3. CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS Dutra Dredging Company 4. PERIOD COVERED BY THIS ESTIMATE ESTIMATE NO.
2350 KERMER BOULEVARD, SUITE 200
SAN RAFAEL CA 94901-5595 FROM 02 Feb 2016 THRU 03 Feb 2016 1
5, a. b. CONTRACT ¢. TOTAL TO DATE
(1) (2) (3) (1) (2)
ITEM MOD. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY AND UNIT QUANTITY AND
NO. NO. CONTRACT LINE ITEMS UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT AMOUNT
ool Mobilization (60%) 1.00 JA 594 ,266.00 594 ,266.00 100% $94,266.00
Qo0nz Dredging (100% Pay Time) 2,693.00 HR $1,450.00 53,904,850.00 0.00 HE 50.00
TOTALS THIS PAGE 3,999,116.00 94,266.00
ENG FORM 93-1, MAY 2013 REPLACES ENG FORM 83A, 1 MAR 1875, WHICH IS OBSOLETE
FFHT 6 PM

ENG 93_PE1.pdf 2



OBLIGATION ACCOUNT SUMMARY CONTRACT NO.
W91278-16-D-0041 0001 Sheet 1 of 1
CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS Dutra Dredging Company PERIOD COVERED BY THIS ESTIMATE ESTIMATE NO.
2350 KERNER BOULEVARD, SUITE 200
SAN RAFAEL CA 94901-5595 FROM 02 Feb 2016 THRU 03 Feb 2016 1
QOBLIGATION LINE ITEM { FUNDED WORK ITEM This Invoice All Invoices
OBLIGATION LINEITEM- 0001 Earnings $94,266.00 $94,266.00
MOBILE HARBOR DREDGING Less Retained Percentage 50.00 $0.00
FUNDED WORK ITEM 5HAFOB Less other Deductions 50.00 $0.00
MN1010.1-16-FY16 - Dredging Bay Channel 1st hopper [111583] Retainage Refund 50.00 50.00
Other Refund £0.00 $0.00
Payment Due Date 021712016 amount Due $94,266.00 $94,266.00
TOTALS $94,266.00 $94,266.00
RMS FORM 93 SUPPLEMENT
IT2T 116 PM

ENG93_PE 1pdf 3



US ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS

PAYMENT ESTIMATE - CONTRACT PERFORMANCE
For use of this form, see ER 37-1-30; the proponent agency is CERM-FC.

1. INVOICE RECEIVED DATE
PAYMENT DUE DATE

02 Mar 2016

16 Mar 2016

Sheet 1 of 2

2. CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS Dutra Dredging Company
2350 KERNER BOULEVARD, SUITE 200

SAN RAFAEL CA 94901-5535

3. CONTRACT NO.
W91278-16-D-0041

0001

4. DISTRICT

Mobile District

5. DESCRIPTION OF WORK

IDIQ Rental Hopper Dredge in Mobile

6. APPROPRIATION AND PROJECT
D96-NA-X-3123-0000

7. REQUIRED COMPLETION DATE
30 Sep 2016

8. LGC:RTION 9. PERIOD COVERED BY THIS ESTIMATE 10. JOB ORDER NO. 11. ESTIMATE NO.
Mobile, AL FROM 02 Feb 2016 THRU 29 Feb 2016 2
12 ~ b. CONTRACT c. TOTAL TO DATE
' () (2) 3) (4] )
ITEM QUANTITY AND UNIT QUANTITY AND
NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT AMOUNT
CONTRACT AMOUNT (contract line items - see attached sheels) $3,999,116.00 24% $975,810.47

INCLUDES MODIFICATIONS

24 % EARNINGS TO DATE

TOTAL EARNINGS

THRU 24 % LESS STORED MATERIAL TOTAL CONTRACT —— $3,999,116.00 TODATE —— $§975,810.47
REMARKS
13. PRESENTED FOR PAYMENT 16. A. PREVIOUS DEDUCTIONS OTHER THAN $0.00
PAYEE PER RETAINED PERCENTAGE™ -
B. PREVIOUS RETAINED PERCENTAGE 50.00
M S— C. PREVIOUS PAYMENTS $94,266.00
DATE TITLE D. PREVIOUS EARNINGS (A+B+C) $94,266.00
E. EARNINGS THIS PERIOD (TOTAL -
881,544 .47
14. APPROVED AMOUNT EARNINGS TO DATE MINUS D) v
| certify that | have checked the quantities covered by this bill or estimate; that F. LESS RETAINED PERCENTAGE $0.00
the work was actually performed; that the quantities are correct and consistent G. LESS DEDUCTION OTHER THAN
with all previous compulations as actually checked; that the guantities and RETAINED PERCENTAGE FOR $0.00
?mouﬂts are wholly consistent with the reguirements of the contract or other H TOTAL DEDUCTIONS FOR THIS PERIOD (F+G) 50.00
instrument involved. 50.00
SIGNATURE DATE |. RETAINAGE REFUNDED . . =
DYESS,.TRAVIS.D.1384443962 03/03/2016 J. OTHER REFUNDS bk
. K. TOTAL REFUNDS THIS PERIOD $0.00
Travis Dyess
Project Engineer L. AMOUNT DUE CONTRACTOR (E-H+K) $881,544.47
CONTRACTI FFICER APPROWVA ignat DATE
S s -P EASRIE) 17. RECAPITULATION:
REID,STEPHEN.H.1230637821 03/04/2016
1 RETAINED PERCENTAGE (B+F-1) 50,00 TOTALPAID (C+L) $975,810.47
Stephen Reid
Site Manager, Irvington Site Office OTHER DEDUCTIONS (A+G-J) $0.00

ENG FORM 93, MAY 2013

ENG 93_PE 2pdf 1

PREVIOUS EDITION OF THIS FORM IS OBSOLETE

*(USE REVERSE SIDE FOR DETAILED EXPLANATION AND -OR: REMARKS)

ITAT LIGITEM



PAYMENT ESTIMATE - CONTRACT PERFORMANCE (Continuation)
PAYMENT ESTIMATE CLIN DETAILS

1. CONTRACT NO.
W91l278-16-D-0041 0001

Sheet 2 of 2

3. CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS Dutra Dredging Company
2350 KERMER BOULEVARD, SUITE 200
SAN RAFAEL CA 94901-5595

4. PERIOD COVERED BY THIS ESTIMATE

FROM 02 Feb 2016 THRU 28 Feb 2016

ESTIMATE NO.
2

5 a. b. CONTRACT c. TOTAL TO DATE
{1 (2 (3) {1 (2)
ITEM ME, DESCRIPTION QUANTITY AND UNIT QUANTITY AND
NO. NO. CONTRACT LINE ITEMS UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT AMOUNT
0001 Mobilization (60%) 1.00 JA $94,266.00 5$94,266.00 100% $94,266.00
0002 Dredding (100% Pay Time) 2,693.00 HR $1,450.00 $3,904,850.00 607.96 HR SBB1,544.47

TOTALS THIS PAGE

3,999,116.00

975,810.47

ENG FORM 93-1, MAY 2013

ENG 93_PE 2pdf 2

REPLACES ENG FORM 93A, 1 MAR 1975, WHICH |S OBSOLETE

T2ANT 13T PM



OBLIGATION ACCOUNT SUMMARY GONTRACT NO:
W91278-16-D-0041 0001 Sheet 1 of 1
CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS Dutra Dredging Compamy PERIOD COVERED BY THIS ESTIMATE ESTIMATE NO.
2350 KERNER BOULEVARD, SUITE 200
SAN RAFAEL CA 94901-5595 FROM 02 Feb 2016 THRU 29 Feb 2016 2
OBLIGATION LINE ITEM / FUNDED WORK ITEM This Invoice All Invoices

OBLIGATION LINE ITEM - 0001 Earnings $B81,544.47 $975,810.47

MOBILE HARBCR DREDGING Less Retained Percentage $0.00 $0.00

FUNDED WORK ITEM SH4FO08 Less other Deductions $0.00 $0.00

MN1010.1-16-FY16 - Dredging Bay Channel 1st hopper [111583] Retainage Refund 50.00 $0.00

Other Refund 30.00 $0.00

Payment Due Date 03/16/2016 Amount Due $881,544.4T7 $975,810.47

TOTALS $881,544.47 $975,810.47

RMS FORM 93 SUPPLEMENT

ENG 93_PE 2.pdf 3 IFR20T 1RITPM



US ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS

PAYMENT ESTIMATE - CONTRACT PERFORMANCE
For use of this form, see ER 37-1-30; the proponent agency is CERM-FC.

PAYMENT DUE DATE

1. INVOICE RECEIVED DATE 05 Apr 2016

19 Apr 2016

Sheet 1 of 2

2. CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS Dutra Dredging Company
2350 KERNER BOULEVARD, SUITE 200

SAN RAFAEL CA 94901-5585

3. CONTRACT NO.
W91278-16-D-0041

0001

4. DISTRICT

Mcbile Distrxict

5. DESCRIPTION OF WORK

IDIQ Rental Hopper Dredge in Mobile

096-NA-¥-3123-0000

6. APPROPRIATION AND PROUECT

7. REQUIRED COMPLETION DATE
30 Sep 2016

8. LOCATION 9, PERIOD COVERED BY THIS ESTIMATE 10. JOB ORDER NO. 11. ESTIMATE NO

Mobile, AL FROM 01 Mar 2016 THRU 31 Mar 2016 3

12 3 b. CONTRACT c. TOTAL TO DATE

' (1) (2) (3) (1) ()
ITEM QUANTITY AND UNIT QUANTITY AND
NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT AMOUNT
CONTRACT AMOUNT (contract line items - see attached sheets) $3,999,116.00 49% 51,961,479.43

INCLUDES MODIFICATIONS 49 % EARNINGS TO DATE TOTAL EARNINGS

THRU 49 % LESS STORED MATERIAL TOTAL CONTRACT — $3,999,116.00 TO DATE —— $1,961,479.43
REMARKS
13. PRESENTED FOR PAYMENT 16. A. PREVIOUS DEDUCTIONS OTHER THAN $0.00
PAYEE PER RETAINED PERCENTAGE™" :
B. PREVIOUS RETAINED PERCENTAGE $0.00
THE DUTEZA GROUD C. PREVIOUS PAYMENTS $975,810.47
DATE TITLE D. PREVIOUS EARNINGS [A"’B*’C}I 5975,810.47
E. EARNINGS THIS PERIOD (TOTAL
985,668.96
14. APPROVED AMOUNT EARNINGS TO DATE MINUS D) ¥
| centify that | have checked the quantities covered by this bill or estimate; that F. LESS RETAINED PERCENTAGE 50.00
the work was actually performed; that the quantities are correct and consistent G. LESS DEDUCTION OTHER THAN
with all previous computations as actually checked; that the quantities and RETAINED PERCENTAGE FOR $0.00
: ; 5 th
?mounts alje wholly consistent with the requirements of the contract or other H._ TOTAL DEDUCTIONS FOR THIS PERIOD (F+G) 50.00
instrument involved. I T S $0.00
SIGNATURE DATE L BETAINADE BTy -
DYESS. TRAVIS.D.1384443962 04/06/2016 J. OTHER REFUNDS $U .00
. K. TOTAL REFUNDS THIS PERIOD 50.00
Travis Dyess
Project Engineer L. AMOUNT DUE CONTRACTOR (E-H+K) 5985,668B.96
ICE PRO ignature) DATE
CONTRACTING OFFICER APPROVAL (Signature) o 17 RECAPTTULATION:
REID,.STEPHEN.H.123069782L 0471172016
stephen Heid RETAINED PERCENTAGE (B+F-1) 50.00 TOTAL PAID (C+L) $1,961,479.43
Site Manager, Irvington Site Office OTHER DEDUCTIONS (A+G-J) 50.00

ENG FORM 93, MAY 2013

ENG93_PE 3.pdf 1

PREVIOUS EDITION OF THIS FORM IS OBSOLETE

*(USE REVERSE SIDE FOR DETAILED EXPLANATION AND -OR REMARKS)

30T 1154 PM



PAYMENT ESTIMATE - CONTRACT PERFORMANCE (Continuation)

PAYMENT ESTIMATE CLIN DETAILS

1. CONTRACT NO.

W91278-16-D-0041 0001

Sheet 2 of 2

3. CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS Dutra Dredging Company
2350 KERNER BOULEVARD, SUITE 200
SAN RAFAEL CA 94801-5595

4. PERICD COVERED BY THIS ESTIMATE
FROM 01 Mar 2016 THRU 31 Mar 2016

ESTIMATE NO.
3

5. a. b. CONTRACT c. TOTAL TO DATE
(1 2} (3) (1) (2)
{1EM MOG. DESCRIPTION QUANTTY AND i QUANTITY AND
NO. NO. CONTRACT LINE ITEMS UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT AMOUNT
0001 Mobilization (60%) (0) (4) 1.00 JB $94,266.00 594,266.00 100% $94,266.00
0002 Dredging {100% Pay Time} 2,693.00 HR $1,450.00 $3,904,850.00 1,287.73 HR $1,867,213.43

TOTALS THIS PAGE

3,999,116.00

1,961,479.43

ENG FORM 93-1, MAY 2013

ENG 53_PE 3.pdf 2

REPLACES ENG FORM 834, 1 MAR 1975, WHICH IS OBSOLETE

IMMT L1154 PM




OBLIGATION ACCOUNT SUMMARY

CONTRACT NO.
W91278-16-D-0041 0001

Sheet 1 of 1

CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS Dutra Dredging Company PERIOD COVERED BY THIS ESTIMATE ESTIMATE NO.
2350 KERNER BOULEVARD, SUITE 200
SAN RAFREL CA 94901-55855 FROM 01 Mar 2016 THRU 31 Mar 2016 3
OBLIGATION LINE ITEM / FUNDED WORK ITEM This Invoice All Invoices

OBLIGATION LINE ITEM - 0001 Earnings $985,668.96 $1,961,479.43

MOBILE HARBOR DREDGING Less Retained Percentage 50.00 50.00

FUNDED WORK ITEM SH4FO0B Less other Deductions 50.00 50.00

MN1010.1-16-FY16 - Dredging Bay Channel 1lst hopper [111583] Retainage Refund 50.00 $0.00

Other Refund $0.00 $0.00

Payment Due Date 04/19/2016 Amount Due $985,668.96 $1,961,479.43

TOTALS $985,668.96 $1,961,479.43

RMS FORM 93 SUPPLEMENT

ENG 93_PE 3.pdf 3

IF20YT LINAPM



US ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS

PAYMENT ESTIMATE - CONTRACT PERFORMANCE
For use of this form, see ER 37-1-30; the proponent agency is CERM-FC,

1. INVOICE RECEIVED DATE 06 May 2016

PAYMENT DUE DATE 20 May 2016

Sheet 1 of 2

2. CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS Dutra Dredging Company
2350 KERNER BOULEVARD,

SAN RAFAEL CA 949%01-55855

SUITE 200

3. CONTRACT NO.
We1278-16-D-0041 0001

4_DISTRICT

Mobile District

5. DESCRIPTION OF WORK
IDIQ Rental Hopper Dredge in Mobile

6. APPROPRIATION AND PROJECT

096-NA-X-3123-0000

7. REQUIRED COMPLETION DATE
30 Sep 2016

8. LOC.:G.TION 9, PERIOD COVERED BY THIS ESTIMATE 10. JOB ORDER NO. 11. ESTIMATE NO.
Mobile, AL FROM 01 Apr 2016 THRU 30 Apr 2016 4
12 x b. CONTRACT ¢. TOTAL TQ DATE
' (1) (2) (3) (1) (2)
ITEM QUANTITY AND UMNIT QUANTITY AND
NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT AMOUNT
CONTRACT AMOUNT (contract line items - see attached sheels) $3,999,116.00 72% 52,877,990.49
INCLUDES MODIFICATIONS 72 % EARNINGS TO DATE TOTAL EARNINGS
THRU 72 % LESS STORED MATERIAL TOTAL CONTRACT — £3,999,116.00 TODATE — 52,877,990.49
REMARKS
13. PRESENTED FOR PAYMENT 16. A. PREVIOUS DEDUCTIONS OTHER THAN $0.00
PAYEE PER RETAINED PERCENTAGE* :
B. PREVIOUS RETAINED PERCENTAGE 50.00
AL ———— C. PREVIOUS PAYMENTS $1,961,479.43
DATE TITLE D. PREVIOUS EARNINGS (A+B+C) £1,961,479.43
E. EARNINGS THIS PERIOD (TOTAL $916,511.06
14. APPROVED AMOUNT EARNINGS TO DATE MINUS D) s
| certify thal | have checked the guantities covered by this bill or estimate; that F. LESS RETAINED PERCENTAGE $0.00
the work was actually performed; that the quantities are correct and consistent G. LESS DEDUCTION OTHER THAN
with all previous computations as actually checked; that the quantities and RETAINED PERCENTAGE FOR $0.00
i i h
amou nis are whally consistent with the requirements of the contract or other H. TOTAL DEDUCTIONS FOR THIS PERIOD (F+G) 50,00
instrument involved. 5 08
SIGNATURE DATE |. RETAINAGE REFUNDED SO 2 —
DYESS.TRAVIS.D.13B4443%962 o5/09/2018 J OTHER REFUNDS $ =
) K. TOTAL REFUNDS THIS PERIOD $0.00
Travie Dyess
Project Engineer L. AMOUNT DUE CONTRACTOR (E-H+K) $916,511.06
TING OFFICER APPR ignat ATE
CONTRAC _CE | OVAL (Signature) D ‘ 17.RE ITULATION:
REID,STEFHEN.H.123069782Z1 05/13/201¢
: RETAINED PERCENTAGE (B+F-1) s50.00 TOTALPAID (C+L) $2,877,99D.49
Stephen Reid
Site Manager, Irvington Site Office OTHER DEDUCTIONS A+ G-J) 50.00

ENG FORM 93, MAY 2013

ENG 93_PE4.pdf

PREWVIOUS EDITION OF THIS FORM IS OBSOLETE

**{USE REVERSE SIDE FOR DETAILED EXPLANATION AND -OR REMARKS)

AFZONT I3 PM



PAYMENT ESTIMATE - CONTRACT PERFORMANCE (Continuation)

PAYMENT ESTIMATE CLIN DETAILS

1. CONTRACT NO.
W91278-16-D-0041 0001

Sheet 2 of 2

3. CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS Dutra Dredging Company
2350 KERNER ROULEVARD, SUITE 200
SAN RAFAEL CA 94901-55%5

4. PERIOD COVERED BY THIS ESTIMATE

FROM 01 Apr 2016 THRU 30 Apr 2016

ESTIMATE NO.
4

5. a. b. CONTRACT c. TOTAL TO DATE
(1) (2) 3) (1 (2)
\TEM MOD. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY AND UNIT QUANTTEY AND
NO. NO. CONTRACT LINE ITEMS UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT AMOUNT
0001 Mobilization (60%) 1.00 JA $94,266.00 $94,266.00 100% $94,266.00
0002 Dredging (100% Pay Time) 2,693.00 HR $1,450.00 $3,904,850.00 1,919.81 HR §2,783,724,49

TOTALS THIS PAGE

3,999,116.00

2,877,990.45

ENG FORM 93-1, MAY 2013

ENG 93_PE4.pdf 2

REPLACES ENG FORM 834, 1 MAR 1975, WHICH IS OBSOLETE

FIAT ALN4PM



OBLIGATION ACCOUNT SUMMARY

CONTRACT NO.
W91278-16-D-0041 0001

Sheet 1 of 1

CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS Dutra Dredging Company PERIOD COVERED BY THIS ESTIMATE ESTIMATE NO.
2350 KERNER BOULEVARD, SUITE 200
SAN RAFAEL CA 94901-5595 FROM 01 Apr 2016 THRU 30 Apr 2016 4
OBLIGATION LINE ITEM / FUNDED WORK ITEM This Invoice All Invoices
OBLIGATION LINE ITEM - 0001 Earnings $916,511.06 $2,877,990.49
MOBILE HARBOR DREDGING Less Retained Percentage $0.00 $0.00
FUNDED WORK ITEM SHAFOB Less other Deductions $0.00 $0.00
MN1010.1-16-F¥16 - Dredging Bay Channel Ist hopper [111583] Retainage Refund 50.00 $0.00
Other Refund 50.00 £0.00
Payment Due Date 05/2002016 Amcunt Due $916,511.06 $2,877,990.49
OBLIGATION LINE ITEM - 0002 Earnings 50.00 $0.00
MOBILE HRRBOR DREDGING Less Retained Percentage $0.00 $0.00
FUNDED WORK ITEM 536K03 Lees other Deductions 50.00 £0.00
MN1010.23-16-FY-16 Dredging [111583] Retainage Refund $0.00 $0.00
Other Refund $0.00 50,00
No Payment Due Amount Due $0.00 $0.00
OBLIGATION LINE ITEM - 0003 Earnings $0.00 $0.00
MOBILE HARBOR DREDGING Less Retained Percentage $0.00 $0.00
FUNDED WORK ITEM 53J4L6 Less other Deductions $0.00 $0.00
MN1010-FY16-FY-16 Dredging OP-GW [111583] Retainage Refund $0.00 $0.00
Other Refund $0.00 $0.00
No Payment Due Amount Due $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS $916,511.06 $2,877,990.48

RMS FORM 83 SUPPLEMENT

ENG 93 _PE4.pdf 3

ITRMT 1AL14PM



PAYMENT ESTIMATE CLIN DETAILS

PAYMENT ESTIMATE - CONTRACT PERFORMANCE (Continuation)

1. CONTRACT NO.

wWo1278-16-D-0041

0001

Sheet 2 of 2

3. CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS Dutra Dredging Company
2350 KERNER BOULEVARD, SUITE 200
SAN RAFAEL CA 945%01-5585

4. PERIOD COVERED BY THIS ESTIMATE
FROM 01 May 2016 THRU 31 May 2016

ESTIMATE NO.
5

5. a. b. CONTRACT c. TOTAL TO DATE
(1 (2) (3) {1 2)
FEM MOB. DESCRIPTYON QUANTITY AND UNIT QUANTITY AND
NO. NO. CONTRACT LINE ITEMS UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT AMOUNT
0001 Mobilization (60%) 1.00 JA 594 ,266.00 $94,266.00 100% 494,266.00
0002 Dredging (100% Pay Time) 2,693.00 HR
ROQOOL Dredging (100% Pay Time) 2,715.75 HR
Revised Amount CLIN 0002 5,408.75 HR $1,450.00 $7,842,687.50 2,760.85 HR $4,003,231.80
0003 ROOQ01 |Demobilization {40%) 1.00 JA $62,844.00 $62,844.00 0% 50,00

TOTALS THIS PAGE

T,599%,757.50

4,087,497.80

ENG FORM 93-1, MAY 2013

ENG 93_PE Spdf 2

REPLACES ENG FORM 93A, 1 MAR 1975, WHICH 1S OBSOLETE

372017 11236 PM



OBLIGATION ACCOUNT SUMMARY GOMRHACT NG,
W91278-16-D-0041 0001 Sheet 1 of 1
CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS Dutra Dredging Company PERIOD COVERED BY THIS ESTIMATE ESTIMATE NO.
2350 KERNER BOULEVARD, SULITE 200
SAN RAFAEL CA 94901-5595 FROM 01 May 2016 THRU 31 May 2016 5
OBLIGATION LINE ITEM / FUNDED WORK ITEM This Invoice All Invoices

OBLIGATION LINE ITEM - 0001 Earnings $1,121,125.51 £3,999,116.00
MOBILE HARBOR DREDGING Less Retained Percentage $0.00 50.00
FUNDED WORK ITEM S5H4F08 Less other Deductions $0.00 $0.00
MN1010.1-16-FY16 - Dredging Bay Channel 1st hopper [111583] Retainage Refund $0.00 50.00
Other Refund £0.00 50.00
Payment Due Date 06/16/2016 Amount Due $1,121,125.51 $3,999,116.00
OBLIGATION LINE ITEM - 0002 Earnings £97,700.30 £97,700.30
MOBILE HARBOR DREDGING L.ess Retained Percentage 50.00 50.00
FUNDED WORK ITEM 536K03 Less other Deductions 50.00 50.00
MN1010.23-16-F¥-16 Dredging [111583] Retainage Refund $0.00 $0.00
Other Refund 50.00 50.00
Payment Due Date 06/16/2016 Amount Due $97,700.30 $97,700.30
OBLIGATION LINE ITEM - 0003 Earnings $681.50 5681.50
MOBILE HARBOR DREDGING Less Retained Percentage £0.00 $0.00
FUNDED WORK ITEM 53J4L6 Less other Deductions $0.00 $0.00
MN1010-FY16-F¥-16 Dredging OP-GW [111583] Retainage Refund 50.00 $0.00
Other Refund 50.00 50.00
Payment Due Date 06/16/2016 Amount Due $681.50 $681.50
TOTALS $1,219,507.31 $4,097,497.80

RMS FORM 93 SUPPLEMENT

ENG 93_PESpdf 3

AT2T. V236 PM



US ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS

PAYMENT ESTIMATE - CONTRACT PERFORMANCE
For use of this form, see ER 37-1-30; the proponent agency is CERM-FC.

PAYMENT DUE DATE

1. INVOICE RECEIVED DATE (o5 Jul 2016

19 Jul 2016

Sheet 1 of 2

2. CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS  Dutra Dredging Company
2350 KERNER BOULEVARD, SUITE 200
SAN RAFAEL CA 54901-5595

3. CONTRACT NO.
W91278-16-D-0041

0001

4. DISTRICT

Mobile District

5. DESCRIFTION OF WORK
IDIQ Rental Hopper Dredge in Mobile

6. APPROPRIATION AND PROJECT
096-NA-X-3123-0000

7. REQUIRED COMPLETION DATE
31 Cct 2016

8. LOCATION 9. PERIOD COVERED BY THIS ESTIMATE 10. JOB ORDER NO. 11, ESTIMATE NO,

Mobile, AL FROM 01 Jun 2016 THRU 30 Jun 2016 &

12 = b. CONTRACT ¢. TOTALTO DATE

(1 (2) (3) (1 (2)
ITEM QUANTITY AND UNIT QUANTITY AND
NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT AMOUNT
CONTRACT AMQUNT {contract line items - see attached sheets) 57,999,797.50 63% £5,039,139.96

INCLUDES MODIFICATIONS 63 % EARNINGS TO DATE TOTAL EARNINGS
THRU ROO0OO01L 63 % LESS STORED MATERIAL TOTAL CONTRACT ———— 57,999,797.50 TODATE —— £5,039,139.86
REMARKS

13. PRESENTED FOR PAYMENT 16. A, PREVIOUS DEDUCTIONS OTHER THAN $0.00
PAYEE PER RETAINED PERCENTAGE™ ’
B. PREVIOUS RETAINED PERCENTAGE 50.00
THE DUTRA GROUP C. PREVIOUS PAYMENTS s4,097,497.80
DATE TITLE D. PREVIOUS EARNINGS (A+B+C) 54,097,497.80
E. EARNINGS THIS PERIOD (TOTAL
. £941,642.16
14. APPROVED AMOUNT EARNINGS TO DATE MINUS D)
| certify that | have checked the quantities covered by this bill or estimate; that F. LESS RETAINED PERCENTAGE 50.00
the work was actually performed; that the quantities are correct and consistent G. LESS DEDUCTION OTHER THAN
with all pre\rin:: -Jﬂt}rqulutagli;:mst af.?'t:?::ily ~:‘.r*»e-:,1-c~s*v:!;l thaft rt:e qu:t:lh:;tes antu:::ef RETAINED PERCENTAGE FOR $0.00
amounts are wholly consistent with the requirements of the caniract or ot H. TOTAL DEDUCTIONS FOR THIS PERIOD (F+G) 50.00
instrument invalved. S oh
SIGNATURE DATE |. RETAINAGE REFUNDED EG % -
DYESS.TRAVIS.D. 1384443962 07/06/2015 J. OTHER REFUNDS - Bl
- K. TOTAL REFUNDS THIS PERIOD £0.00
Travis Dyess
Project Engineer L. AMOUNT DUE CONTRACTOR (E-H+K) $941,642.16
NTRACTING OFFICER APPROVAL (Signat
C e e R ERIS 17. RECAPITULATION:
REID.STEPHEN.H. 12306837821 ar/e7f2016
s onilics RetH RETAINED PERCENTAGE (B+F-1) 50.00 TOTALPAID (C+L) $5,039,139.96
Site Manager, Irvington Site Office OTHER DEDUCTIONS (A+G-J) 50.00

ENG FORM 83, MAY 2013

ENG 93 _PE 6pdf |

PREVIQUS EDITION OF THIS FORM IS OBSOLETE

**(lUSE REVERSE SIDE FOR DETAILED EXPLANATION AND -OR REMARKS)

JFANNT 155 PM




PAYMENT ESTIMATE - CONTRACT PERFORMANCE (Continuation)

1. CONTRACT NO.

Sheet 2 of 2

SAN RAFREL CA 94901-5585

PAYMENT ESTIMATE CLIN DETAILS We1278-16-D-0041 0001
3. CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS Dutra Dredging Company 4. PERIOD COVERED BY THIS ESTIMATE ESTIMATE NO.
2350 KERNER BOULEVARD, SUITE 200
FROM 01 Jun 2016 THRU 30 Jun 2016 B

5. a. b. CONTRACT c. TOTAL TO DATE
1) 2) 3) {n (2)
jTEM MOD. DESCRIFTION QUAN'FlTY AND U&I!T QUANTITY AND
NO. NO. CONTRACT LINE ITEMS UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT AMOUNT
0001 Mobilization (€0%) 1.00 JA $94,266.00 $94,266.00 100% $94,266.00
0002 Dredging (100% Pay Time) 2,693,00 HR
ROQOQQ1 |Dredging (100% Pay Time} 2,715.75 HR
Revised Amount CLIN 0002 5,408.75 HR $1,450.00 §$7,842,687.50 3,410.26 HR 54,944,873.96
0003 ROOOOL |Demcbilization (40%) 1.00 JA $62,844.00 $62,844 .00 0% $0.00

TOTALS THIS PAGE

7,999,757.50

5,039,139.96

ENG FORM 93-1, MAY 2013

ENG 93 _PE6.pdl 2

REPLACES ENG FORM B34, 1 MAR 1975, WHICH IS OBSOLETE

AITT 1:AES55PM



OBLIGATION ACCOUNT SUMMARY CONYRAEST, NO:
W91278-16-D-0041 0001 Sheet 1 of 1
CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS Dutra Dredging Company PERIOD COVERED BY THIS ESTIMATE ESTIMATE NO.
2350 KERNER BOULEVARD, SUITE 200
SAN RAFAEL CA 94901-5595 FROM 01 Jun 2016 THRU 30 Jun 2016 6
OBLIGATION LINE ITEM / FUNDED WORK ITEM This Invoice All Invoices
OBLIGATION LINE ITEM - 0001 Earnings $0.00 $3,999,116.00
MOBILE HARBOR DREDGING Less Retained Percentage $0.00 $0.00
FUNDED WORK ITEM SH4FO8 Less other Deductions $0.00 50.00
MN1010.1-16-F¥1l6 - Dredging Bay Channel 1st hopper [111583] Retainage Refund $0.00 $0.00
Other Refund 50.00 £0.00
No Payment Due BAmount Due $0.00 $3,999,116.00
OBLIGATION LINE ITEM - 0002 Barnings 5941,642.16 $£1,039,342.46
MOBILE HARBOR DREDGING Less Retained Percentage 50.00 $0.00
FUNDED WORK ITEM 536K03 Less other Deductions $0.00 $0.00
MN1010.23-16-FY-16 Dredging [111583] Retainage Refund $0.00 $0.00
Other Refund 50.00 50.00
Payment Due Date 07/19/2016 Amount Due $941,642.16 $1,029,342.46
OBLIGATION LINEITEM - 0003 Earnings 50.00 $681.50
MOBILE HARBOR DREDGING Less Retained Percentage $0.00 $0.00
FUNDED WORK ITEM 53J4L6 Less other Deductions 50.00 $0.00
MN1010-FY16-FY-16 Dredging OP-GW [111583]) Retainage Refund $0.00 50.00
Other Refund s0.00 s0.00
No Payment Due Amount Due $0.00 $681.50
TOTALS $941,642.16 $5,039,139.96

RMS FORM 93 SUPPLEMENT

ENG93_PE6.pdf 3

WTR20T 11256 PM



US ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS

PAYMENT ESTIMATE - CONTRACT PERFORMANCE
For use of this form, see ER 37-1-30; the proponent agency is CERM-FC.

PAYMENT DUE DATE

1, INVOICE RECEIVED DATE 01 Aug 2016

15 Aug 2016

Sheet 1 of 2

2. CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS Dutra Dredging Company
2350 KERNER BOULEVRERD, SUITE 200

SAN RAFAEL CA 94901-5535

3. CONTRACT NO
W91278-16-D-0041

0001

4. DISTRICT

Mobile District

5. DESCRIPTION OF WORK
IDIQ Rental Hopper Dredge in Mobile

096-NA-X-3123-0000

6. APPROPRIATION AND PROJECT

7. REQUIRED COMPLETION DATE
31 Oct 2016

THRU ROOO0OL

75 % LESS STORED MATERIAL

TOTAL CONTRACT ———

57,999,787.50

TO DATE —

8. LOCf.TiON 9. PERIOD COVERED BY THIS ESTIMATE 10, JOB ORDER NO. 11. ESTIMATE NO.

Mobile, AL FROM 01 Jul 2016 THRU 31 Jul 2016 T

12 8 b. CONTRACT c. TOTAL TO DATE

' (1) (2) (3) (1) (2)
ITEM QUANTITY AND UNIT QUANTITY AND
NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT AMOUNT
CONTRACT AMOUNT (contract line items - see attached sheels) £7,999,797.50 75% 56,035,594 .46

INCLUDES MODIFICATIONS 75 % EARNINGS TO DATE TOTAL EARNINGS

56,035,594 .46

REMARKS
13. PRESENTED FOR PAYMENT i6. A. PREVIOUS DEDUCTIONS OTHER THAN $0.00
PAYEE PER RETAINED PERCENTAGE™ :
B. PREVIOUS RETAINED PERCENTAGE 50.00
THE DUTRA GROUP C. PREVIOUS PAYMENTS 55,039,139.96
DATE TITLE D. PREVIOUS EARNINGS (A+B+C) §5,039,139.96
E. EARNINGS THIS PERIOD (TOTAL
14. APPROVED AMOUNT EARNINGS TO DATE MINUS D) WA
| certify that | have checked the quantities covered by this bill or estimate; that F. LESS RETAINED PERCENTAGE $0.00
the work was actually performed; that the quantities are correct and consistent G. LESS DEDUCTION OTHER THAN
with all previous computations as actually checked; that the quantities and RETAINED PERCENTAGE FOR $0.00
‘amoums arg wholly consistent with the requirements of the contract or other . TOTAL DEDUCTIONS FOR THIS PERIOD (F+G) 50.00
instrument involved. S TAN T 50,00
SIGNATURE DATE L AlRgE REFURIED —
DYESS . TRAVIS.D.1384443862 08/02/2016 J. 'OTHER REFUNDS S0
" K. TOTAL REFUNDS THIS PERIOD 50.00
Travis Dyess
Project Engineer L. AMOUNT DUE CONTRACTOR (E-H+K) 5996 ,454.50
CONT OFFICER APPROVAL (Si DAT
ONTRACTING OFFICER A (Signature) E 17. RECAPITULATION:
REID, STEPHEN. H. 1230637821 0B/02/2016
=) RETAINED PERCENTAGE (B+F-1) S0.00 TOTALPAID (C+L) 56,035,594.46
Stephen Reid
Site Manager, Irvington Site Office OTHER DEDUCTIONS {A+G-J) 50.00

ENG FORM 93, MAY 2013

ENG 93_PE 7.pdf

PREVIOUS EDITION OF THIS FORM IS OBSOLETE

*({JSE REVERSE SIDE FOR DETAILED EXPLANATION AND -OR REMARKS})

TA20NT 135 PM




PAYMENT ESTIMATE CLIN DETAILS

PAYMENT ESTIMATE - CONTRACT PERFORMANCE (Continuation)

1. CONTRACT NO,

W9l1278-16-D-0041

0001

Sheet 2 of 2

3. CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS Dutra Dredging Company 4. PERIOD COVERED BY THIS ESTIMATE ESTIMATE NO.
2350 KERNER BOULEVARD, SUITE 200
SAN RAFAEL CA 94901-5595 FROM 01 Jul 2016 THRU 31 Jul 2016 7
5. a. b. CONTRACT c. TOTAL TO DATE
1 (2) (3) 1) (2)
ITEM MOD. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY AND UNIT QUANTITY AND
NO. NO. CONTRACT LINE ITEMS UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT AMOUNT
0001 Mcbilization (60%) 1.00 JA $94,266.00 594,266.00 100% 594,266.00
onoz Dredging (100% Pay Time} 2,692,00 HR
ROOOOL Dredging (100% Pay Time) 2,715.75 HR
Revised Bmount CLIN 0002 5,408.75 HR $1,450.00 $7,.842,687.50 4,097.47 HR $5,941,328.46
0003 ROOOD1 |Demobilization (40%) 1.00 JA $62, 844,00 562, 844.00 0% $0.00
TOTALS THIS PAGE 7,999,797.50 6,035,594.46
ENG FORM 93-1, MAY 2013 REPLACES ENG FORM 93A, 1 MAR 1875, WHICH IS OBSOLETE

ENG 53 PE T.pdf 2

WI2NT EIXITPM



OBLIGATION ACCOUNT SUMMARY GONTRACTHG.
W91278-16-D-0041 0001 Sheet 1 of 1
CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS Dutra Dredging Company PERIOD COVERED BY THIS ESTIMATE ESTIMATE NC.
2350 KERNER BOULEVARD, SUITE 200
SAN RAFREL CA 94901-5595 FROM 01 Jul 2016 THRU 31 Jul 2016 7
OBLIGATION LINE ITEM / FUNDED WORK ITEM This invoice All Invoices

OBLIGATION LINE ITEM - 0001 Earnings $0.00 $3,999,116.00

MOBILE HARBOR DREDGING Less Retained Percentage 50.00 $0.00

FUNDED WORK ITEM SHAFOS Less other Deductions $0.00 $0.00

MN1010.1-16-FY16 - Dredging Bay Channel lst hopper [111583) Retainage Refund 50.00 50.00

Other Refund $0.00 $0.00

No Payment Due Amount Due £0.00 $3,999,116.00

OBLIGATION LINE ITEM - 0002 Earnings £996, 454.50 $2,035,796.96

MOBILE HARBOR DREDGING Less Retained Percentage $0.00 $0.00

FUNDED WORK ITEM 536K03 Less other Deductions £0.00 $0.00

MN1010.23-16-FY-16 Dredging [111583] Retainage Refund 50.00 50.00

Other Refund 50.00 40,00

Payment Due Date 08/15/2016 Amount Due $996,454.50 $2,035,796.96

OBLIGATION LINE ITEM - 0003 Earnings $0.00 5$681.50

MOBILE HARBOR DREDGING Less Retained Percentags 50.00 50.00

FUNDED WORK ITEM 53J4L6 Less other Deductions $0.00 50.00

MN1010-FY16-FY-16 Dredging GP-GW [111583] Retainage Refund $0.00 $0.00

Other Refund 50.00 $0.00

No Payment Due Amount Due $0.00 $681.50

TOTALS $996,454.50 $6,035,594.46

RMS FORM 93 SUPPLEMENT

ENG O3 _PE7.pdl 3

TRMT XI5 PM



US ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS 1, INVOICE RECEIVED DATE 02 Sep 2016
PAYMENT ESTIMATE - CONTRACT PERFORMANCE 2 Sheet 1 of 2
For use of this form, see ER 37-1-30; the proponent agency is CERM-FC. PAYMENT DUE DATE 16 Sep 2016
2. CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS  Dutra Dredging Company 3. CONTRACT NO. 4. DISTRICT
2350 KERNER BOULEVARD, SUITE 200
SAN RAFAEL CA 94901-5595 W91278-16-D-0041 0001 Mobile District
5. DESCRIPTION OF WORK 6. APPROPRIATION AND PROJECT 7. REQUIRED COMPLETION DATE
IDIQ Rental Hopper Dredge in Mobile 096-NA-X-3123-0000 31 Oct 2016
8. LOC.IA]'ION 9, PERIOD COVERED BY THIS ESTIMATE 10. JOB ORDER NO. 11. ESTIMATE NO.
Mobile, AL FROM 01 Aug 2016 THRU 31 Aug 2016 2]
12 = b. CONTRACT c. TOTAL TO DATE
' (1) (2) (3 (1) @
ITEM QUANTITY AND UNIT QUANTITY AND
NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT AMOUNT
CONTRACT AMOUNT (contract line items - see attached sheets) B7,999,797.50 8a8% §7,049,538.28
INCLUDES MODIFICATIONS 88 % EARNINGS TO DATE TOTAL EARNINGS
THRU ROCOCO1 88 % LESS STORED MATERIAL TOTAL CONTRACT ——— £7,999,797.50 TO DATE ——— £7,049,538.28
REMARKS
13. PRESENTED FOR PAYMENT 16, A, PREVIOUS DEDUCTIONS OTHER THAN $0.00
PAYEE PER RETAINED PERCENTAGE™ i
B. PREVIOUS RETAINED PERCENTAGE 50.00
o —— C. PREVIOUS PAYMENTS $6,035,594.46
DATE TITLE D. PREVIOUS EARNINGS (A+B+C) $6,035,594.46
E. EARNINGS THIS PERIOD (TOTAL
1,013,943.82
14. APPROVED AMOUNT EARNINGS TO DATE MINUS D) ¥
| gertify thal | have checked the quantities covered by this bill or estimate: that F. LESS RETAINED PERCENTAGE $0.00
the work was actually performed; that the quantities are correct and consistent G. LESS DEDUCTION OTHER THAN
with all previous computations as actually checked; that the quantities and RETAINED PERCENTAGE FOR 50.00
gmounts arle wholly consistent with the requirements of the contract or other o TOTAL DEDUCTIONS FOR THIS PERIOD (F+G) 50.00
instrument involved. 300
SIGNATURE DATE |. RETAINAGE REFUNDED $0. :
EDWARDS MATTHEW.D. 1504815605 og/02/2016 J. OTHER REFUNDS $D % G
. K. TOTAL REFUNDS THIS PERIOD s$0.00
Matthew Edwards
Civil Engineer L. AMOUNT DUE CONTRACTOR (E-H+K) $1,013,943.82
NT TING OFFICER APPROVAL (Signature DATE
b = ¥ ey . 17. RECAPITULATION:
REID.STEFHEN.H,I230697821 09/02/2016
. RETAINED PERCENTAGE (B+F-1) 50.00 TOTALPAID (C+L) §7,049,5368.28
Stephen Reid
Site Manager, Irvington Site Office OTHER DEDUCTIONS (A+G-J) 50.00
ENG FORM 83, MAY 2013 PREVIOUS EDITION OF THIS FORM IS OBSOLETE *+(USE REVERSE SIDE FOR DETAILED EXPLANATION AND -OR REMARKS)

ENG 93 PESpAl | TR0 134N PM



PAYMENT ESTIMATE - CONTRACT PERFORMANCE (Continuation)
PAYMENT ESTIMATE CLIN DETAILS

1. CONTRACT NO.

W21278-16-D-0041

0001

Sheet 2 of 2

3. CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS Dutra Dredging Company
2350 KERNER BOULEVARD, SUITE 200
SAN RAFAEL CA 94901-5585

4. PERIOD COVERED BY THIS ESTIMATE

FROM 01 Aug

2016 THRU 31 Aug 2016

ESTIMATE NO.
8

TOTALS THIS PAGE

5, a. b. CONTRACT c. TOTAL TO DATE
(1) 2) (3) (4] (2)
LEEM . DESCRIPTION QUANTITY AND Sir QUANTITY AND
NO. NO. CONTRACT LINE ITEMS UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT AMOUNT
000l Mobilization (60%) 1.00 JA $94,266.00 594, 266.00 100% 5§94, 266.00
0002 Dredging (100% Pay Time) 2,693.00 HR
ROOOOL Dredging (100% Pay Time) 2. 715.75 HR
Rewised Amount CLIN 0002 5,408.75 HR $1,450.00 57,842,687.50 4,796.74 HR 56,955,272.28
L VE] RO0001 |Democbilization (40%) 1.00 JA $62,844.00 $62,844.00 0% $0.00
7,999,797.50 7,049,538.28

ENG FORM 93-1, MAY 2013

EMGS3_PE8pdl 2

REPLACES ENG FORM 034, 1 MAR 1975, WHICH 1S OBSCLETE

JTR01T R4 PM



OBLIGATION ACCOUNT SUMMARY CONTRNCTNG:
W91278-16-D-0041 0001 Sheet 1 of
CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS Dutra Dredging Company PERIOD COVERED BY THIS ESTIMATE ESTIMATE NO,
2350 KERNER BQULEVARD, SUITE 200
SEN RAFAEL CA 94901-5585 FROM 01 Aug 2016 THRU 31 Aug 2016 8
OBLIGATION LINE ITEM / FUNDED WORK ITEM This Invoice All Invoices

OBLIGATION LINE ITEM - 0001 Earnings 50.00 $3,999,116.00

MOBILE HARBOR DREDGING Less Retained Percentadge $0.00 $0.00

FUNDED WORK ITEM EHAF08 Less other Deductions 50.00 30.00

MN1010.1-16-FY16é - Dredging Bay Channel 1lst hopper [111583] Retainage Refund 50.00 50.00

Other Refund 50.00 50.00

No Payment Due Amount Due $0.00 $3,999,116.00

OBLIGATION LINE ITEM - 0002 Earnings $1,013,9432,.82 $3,049,740.78

MOBILE HARBOR DREDGING Less Retained Percentage $0.00 $0.00

FUNDED WORK ITEM 5316K03 Less other Deductions 50,00 $0.00

MN1010.23-16-F¥-16 Dredging [111582] Retainage Refund 5£0.00 $0.00

Other Refund 50.00 50,00

Payment Due Date 09/16/2016 Amount Due $1,013,943.82 $3,049,740.78

OBLIGATION LINEITEM - 0003 Earnings $0.00 $681.50

MOBILE HARBOR DREDGING Less Retained Percentage 50.00 50.00

FUNDED WORK ITEM 53J4L6 Less other Deducticns 50.00 $0.00

MN1010-FY1l6-FY-16 Dredging OP-GW [111583] Retainage Refund 50.00 50.00

other Refund $0.00 $0.00

No Payment Due Amount Due $0.00 $681.50

TOTALS $1,013,943.82 $7,049,538.28

RMS FORM 93 SUPPLEMENT

ENG 93_PESpal 3

ITANT 11341 PM



US ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS

PAYMENT ESTIMATE - CONTRACT PERFORMANCE
For use of this form, see ER 37-1-30; the proponent agency is CERM-FC.

PAYMENT DUE DATE

1. INVOICE RECEIVED DATE p3 Oct 2016

17 Oct 2016

Sheet 1 of 2

2. CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS

Dutra Dredging Company

2350 KERNER BOULEVARD, SULITE 200
SAN RAFAEL CA 94901-5595

3. CONTRACT NO.
W21278-16-D-0041

0001

4, DISTRICT

Mobile District

5, DESCRIPTION OF WORK

IDIQ Rental Hopper Dredge in Mobile

096-NA-X-3123-0000

8. APPROPRIATION AND PROJECT

7. REQUIRED COMPLETION DATE
31 Oct 2016

8. LDCATION 9, PERIOD COVERED BY THIS ESTIMATE 10. JOB ORDER NO. 11. ESTIMATE NC
Mobile, AL FROM 01 Sep 2016 THRU 30 Sep 2016 g
12 = b. CONTRACT c. TOTAL TO DATE
' (1 (2) (3) (1) (@
ITEM QUANTITY AND UNIT QUANTITY AND
NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT AMOUNT
CONTRACT AMOUNT (ccmradlmilems‘seeanad}edsheets} 57,999,797.50 98% 57,831,547.50

INCLUDES MODIFICATIONS

THRU RO000L

98 % EARNINGS TO DATE
g8 % LESS STORED MATERIAL

TOTAL CONTRACT ——

£7,999,797.50

TOTAL EARNINGS
TODATE —

$7,831,547.50

REMARKS
13, PRESENTED FOR PAYMENT 16. A, PREVIOUS DEDUCTIONS OTHER THAN $0.00
PAYEE PER RETAINED PERCENTAGE™ :
B. PREVIOUS RETAINED PERCENTAGE $0.00
e TOTRA GROUP C. PREVIOUS PAYMENTS $7,049,538.28
DATE TITLE D. PREVIOUS EARNINGS (A+B+C) 57,049,538.28
E. EARNINGS THIS PERIOD (TOTAL

14. APPROVED AMOUNT

EARNINGS TO DATE MINUS D)

$782,009.22

| certify that | have checked the quantities covered by this bill or estimate; that F LESS RETAINED PERCENTAGE 50.00
the work was actually performed; that the quantities are correct and consistent G. LESS DEDUCTION OTHER THAN
with all previous computations as actually checked, that the quantities and RETAINED PERCENTAGE FOR $0.00
gmaunls ar'e whoily consistent with the requirements of the contract or other H_ TOTAL DEDUGTIONS FOR THIS PERIOD (F+G) $0.00
instrument involved. = 5 = T
SIGNATURE DATE |, RETAINAGE REFUNDED $0.
EDWARDS . MATTHEW. D. 1504815605 10/04/2016 J. OTHER REFUNDS #0040
K. TOTAL REFUNDS THIS PERIOD 50.00
Matthew Edwards
Ccivil Engineer L. AMOUNT DUE CONTRACTOR (E-H+K) 5782,009.22
TING OFFICER APPROVAL (Signature DATE
LONGRECTRNGDERIEIE A (Sagactire) S | 17. RECAPITULATION:
REID.STEPHEN, H.1230697821 10/04 /2016
e RETAINED PERCENTAGE (B+F-1) $0.00 TOTAL PAID (C+L) $7,831,547.50
Site Manager, Irvington Site Office OTHER DEDUCTIONS A+ G-J) $0.00

ENG FORM 93, MAY 2013

ENG93_PESupdl 1

PREVIOUS EDITION OF THIS FORM IS OBSOLETE

**(lJSE REVERSE SIDE FOR DETAILED EXPLANATION AND -OR REMARKS)

IT2NT 1421 PM




PAYMENT ESTIMATE - CONTRACT PERFORMANCE (Continuation) 1. CONTRACT NO.
PAYMENT ESTIMATE CLIN DETAILS W91278-16-D-0041 0001 Sheet 2 of 2
3. CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS Dutra Dredging Company 4. PERIOD COVERED BY THIS ESTIMATE ESTIMATE NO.
23150 KERNER BOULEVARD, SUITE 200
SAN RAFAEL CA 94901-5595 FROM 01 Sep 2016 THRU 30 Sep 2016 9
5 a. b. CONTRACT ¢. TOTAL TO DATE
1) 2 (3) (1) (2)
e MOD. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY AND i QUANTITY AND
NO. NO. CONTRACT LINE ITEMS UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT AMOUNT
0001 Mobilization (60%) 1.00 Ja $94,266.00 $94,266.00 100% $94,266.00
0002 Dredging (100% Pay Time} 2,693.00 HR
ROO001 |Dredging (100% Pay Time) 2,715.75 HR
Revised Amount CLIN 0002 5,408.75 HR $1,450.00 $7,.842,687.50 5,336.06 HR §7,737,281.50
o003 BOOOOL Demobilization (40%) 1.00 JA £62,844.00 $62,844 .00 0% s0.00
TOTALS THIS PAGE 7,999,797.50 7,831,547.50
ENG FORM 93-1, MAY 2013 REPLACES ENG FORM 83A, 1 MAR 1975, WHICH IS OBSOLETE

ENG 93_PE 9.pdi 2 BT2NT 11421 PM



OBLIGATION ACCOUNT SUMMARY

CONTRACT NO.
W9l1278-16-D-0041 0001

Sheet 1 of

4

CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS Dutra Dredging Company PERIOD COVERED BY THIS ESTIMATE ESTIMATE NO.
2350 KERMER BOULEVARD, SUITE 200
SAN RAFAEL CA 94901-5595 FROM 01 Sep 2016 THRU 30 Sep 2016 9
OBLIGATION LINE ITEM / FUNDED WORK ITEM This Invoice All Invoices
OBLIGATION LINE ITEM - 0001 Earnings $0.00 $3,999,116.00
MOBILE HARBOR DREDGING Less Retained Percentage 50.00 50.00
FUNDED WORK ITEM SH4FOR Less other Deductions 50.00 30,00
MN1010.1-16-F¥16 - Dredging Bay Channel lst hopper [111583] Retainage Refund 50.00 $0.00
other Refund 50.00 50.00
No Payment Due Amount Due $0.00 $3,999,116.00
OBLIGATION LINE ITEM - 0002 Earnings 4782,009.22 $3,831,750.00
MOBILE HARBOR DREDGING Less Retained Percentage $0.00 $0.00
FUNDED WORK ITEM S36K03 Less other Deductions £0.00 50.00
MN1010.23-16-FY-16 Dredging [111583] Retainage Refund 50.00 $0.00
Other Refund $0.00 £0.00
Payment Due Date 1011712016 Amount Due $782,009.22 $3,831,750.00
OBLIGATION LINE ITEM - 0003 Earnings $0.00 $681.50
MOBILE HARBOR DREDGING Less Retained Percentage 50.00 $0.00
FUNDED WORK ITEM 53J4L6 Less other Deductions 50.00 $0.00
MN1010-FY16-F¥-16 Dredging OF-GW [111583] Retainage Refund 50. 00 $0.00
Other Refund $0.00 50.00
No Payment Due Amount Due $0.00 $681.50
TOTALS $762,008.22 $7,831,547.50
RMS FORM 93 SUPPLEMENT
JF20NT 11421 PM

ENG 93_PES.pdf 3




e =
US ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS 1. INVOICE RECEIVED DATE 31 Det 2016
PAYMENT ESTIMATE - CONTRACT PERFORMANCE PAYMENT DUE DATE Sheet 1 of 2
For use of this form, see ER 37-1-30: the proponent agency is CERM-FC. 14 Nov 2016
2 CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS Dutra Dredging Company 3. CONTRACT NO. 4. DISTRICT
2350 KERNER BOULEVARD, SUITE 200
SAN RAFAEL CA 94901-5595 W9izZ78-16-D-0041 0001 Mobile District
5. DESCRIPTION OF WORK 6. APPROPRIATION AND PROJECT 7. REQUIRED COMPLETION DATE
IDIQ Rental Hopper Dredge in Mobile 096-NA-X-3123-0000 31 Qct 2016
8. LOC»F\TIDN 9. PERIOD COVERED BY THIS ESTIMATE 10. JOB ORDER NO. 11. ESTIMATE NO.
Mobile, AL FROM 01 Oct 2016 THRU 27 Oct 2016 10
12 - b. CONTRACT c. TOTAL TODATE
i (1) (2) (3) (1 (2)
ITEM QUANTITY AND UNIT QUANTITY AND
NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT AMOUNT
CONTRACT AMOUNT {contract line items - see attached sheets) 57,999,797.50 100% 57,999,7%7.50
INCLUDES MODIFICATIONS 100 % EARNINGS TO DATE TOTAL EARNINGS
THRU ROOOO1L 100 % LESS STORED MATERIAL TOTAL CONTRACT ——— $7,99%,797.50 TODATE ——— $7,999,797.50
REMARKS
13. PRESENTED FOR PAYMENT 16. A. PREVIOUS DEDUCTIONS OTHER THAN §0.00
PAYEE PER RETAINED PERCENTAGE™* -
B. PREVIOUS RETAINED PERCENTAGE $0.00
A C. PREVIOUS PAYMENTS $7,831,547.50
E. EARNINGS THIS PERIOD (TOTAL
168,250.00
14. APPROVED AMOUNT EARNINGS TO DATE MINUS D) ¥
| certify that | have checked the quanlities covered by this bill or estimate: that F. LESS RETAINED PERCENTAGE 50.00
the work was aclually performed; that the quantities are comect and consistent G. LESS DEDUCTION OTHER THAN
with all previous computations as actually checked; that the guantities and RETAINED PERCENTAGE FOR £0.00
; : : ;
_amounts arle wholly consistent with the requirements of the contract or other i TOTAL DEDUCTIONS FOR THIS PERIOD (F+G) 50.00
instrument involved. I = T
SIGNATURE DATE . RE AGE REFUNDED s - . —
EDWARDS .MATTHEW.D.1504B815605 11/03/2016 J. OTHER REFUNDS $ =
K. TOTAL REFUNDS THIS PERIOD 50.00
Matthew Edwards
Civil Engineer L. AMOUNT DUE CONTRACTOR (E-H+K) $168,250.00
RACTING OFFICER APPROWAL (Si DATE
eeh® Tm. OVAL (Signature) 4 | 17. RECAPITULATION:
REID.STEPHEN .H.1230697821 11/04 /2016
X RETAINED PERCENTAGE (B+F-1) 50.00 TOTALPAID (C+L) §7,999,797.50
Stephen Reid
Site Manager, Irvington Site Office OTHER DEDUCTIONS (A+G-J) 50.00
ENG FORM 93, MAY 2013 PREVIOUS EDITION OF THIS FORM IS OBSOLETE ~(UUSE REVERSE SIDE FOR DETAILED EXPLANATION AND -OR REMARKS)

ENG93_PE 10updf 1 JFR0NF F1500 PM



PAYMENT ESTIMATE - CONTRACT PERFORMANCE (Continuation)

1. CONTRACT NO.

Sheet 2 of 2

SAN RAFAEL CA $4901-5595

PAYMENT ESTIMATE CLIN DETAILS W91278-16-D-0041 0001
3. CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS Dutra Dredging Company 4. PERIOD COVERED BY THIS ESTIMATE ESTIMATE NO.
2350 KERNER BOULEVARD, SUITE 200
FROM 01 Oct 2016 THRU 27 Oct 2016 10

5. a. b. CONTRACT c. TOTAL TO DATE
(1) (2 (3) (1) (2)
ITEM MOD. DESCRIETON QUANTITY AND i QUANTITY AND
NO. NO. CONTRACT LINE ITEMS UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT AMOUNT
0001 Mobilization (60%) 1.00 JA $94,266.00 4$94,266.00 100% 594 ,266.00
0002 Dredging {(100% Pay Time) 2,693._00 HR
RO0001 |Dredging (100% Pay Time) 2,715.75 HR
Revised Amount CLIN 0002 5,408.75 HR $1,450.00 $7,842,687.50 5,408 .75 HR $7,842,687.50
0003 ROODD1 |Demobilization {40%) 1.00 JA $62,844.00 $62,844.00 100% 562,844.00

TOTALS THIS PAGE

7,999,797 .50

T.999%,797.50

ENG FORM 93-1, MAY 2013

EMNG 93_PE 10pdf 2

REPLACES ENG FORM 334, 1 MAR 1975, WHICH 1S OBSOLETE

3UT200T 1SN0 PM



OBLIGATION ACCOUNT SUMMARY | CONTRACT NO.
W91278-16-D-0041 0001 Sheet 1 of 1
CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS Dutra Dredging Company PERIOD COVERED BY THIS ESTIMATE ESTIMATE NO.
2350 KERNER BOULEVARD, SUITE 200
SAN RAFAEL CA 94901-5595 FROM 01 Oct 2016 THRU 27 Oct 2016 10
OBLIGATION LINE ITEM / FUNDED WORK ITEM This Invoice All Invoices
OBLIGATION LINE ITEM - 0001 Earnings $0.00 5$3,999,116.00
MOBILE HAREBOR DREDGING Less Retained Percentage 50.00 30.00
FUNDED WORK ITEM SH4FOB Less other Deductions 50.00 $0.00
MN1010.1-16-FY16 - Dredging Bay Channel lst hopper Retainage Refund $0.00 $0.00
Other Refund 50.00 50.00
No Payment Due Amount Due $0.00 $3,999,116.00
OBLIGATION LINE ITEM - 0002 Earnings 5168,250.00 $4,000,000.00
MOBILE HARBOR DREDGING Less Retained Percentage 50,00 $0.00
FUNDED WORK ITEM 536K02 Less other Deductions $0.00 50,00
MN1010.23-16-FY-16 Dredging [111583] Retainage Refund 50,00 %0.00
other Refund 30.00 $0.00
Payment Due Date 111412016 Aamount Due $168,250.00 $4,000,000.00
OBLIGATION LINE ITEM - 0003 Earnings 50.00 $681.50
MOBILE HARBOR DREDGING Less Retained Percentage £0.00 $0.00
FUNDED WORK ITEM 53J4L6 Less other Deductions 50.00 50.00
MN1010-FY16-FY-16 Dredging OP-GW ([111583] Retainage Refund 50.00 50.00
Othey Refund 50.00 $0.00
No Payment Due Amount Due $0.00 $681.50
TOTALS $168,250.00 $7,999,797.50
RMS FORM 93 SUPPLEMENT

ENG93_PE 10.p0f 3

372M7 1:15:10 PM



